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Form C Application No. jC”7/
Noglq&% COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
J+«B.WEAVER

A AR o e R N B S S T , the holder of Permit No. qppus. ...
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely apphed the waterq to a bene%sa. 1 use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .. 998 ZE!'ﬂay of ... OCT

Remarks:

..............................................................................................................................................................

......................... Mz}mz\ Bac. o S

(Address) (Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.
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PERMIT No. | 2500



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UNION

EBSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 13497

J. B. Weaver of Union

State of Oregon ) has nede proof to the satisfaction of

the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Catherine Creek

a tributary of Grande Ronde River , for the purpose of
Supplemental Irrigation

ander Permit No.12500 of the State Engineer,and that said right to the use
of gaid waters hag been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon;
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from December 15,
1936;

thet the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby con-
firmed, for the purposcs aforesaid, is limitced to en amount ectually bene-
ficially used for said purposecs, ancd shall not oxcced 1.21 cubic feet per
second, ! :

or its equivalent in case of rotition . .
The point of diversion is located in the SELSEE (#1) of Section 20, and
#2 in the SWiSW; of Section 18, both Townshlp South, Range 40 Fast W. M,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited
to one-eightieth of one cubic oot por second per sere, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not
to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated throughout the
irrigation season,

and chall conform to such reasonable rotation system asg may be ordered by
the proper stote officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed,
and to which such rlght is appurtenent, is as follows:

25.0 acres in the SWSW: 27.0 acres in the SE;SE:
Section 7 Section 12
7.0 acres in the NWzNWg 19.0 acres in the NEZNE;
4.0 acres in the NEiNW* Section 13
1.0 acre in the SE%Nw- Township 4 South, Renge 39 East,W.M.
13.5 acres in the SWgNWg

Section 18
Township 4 South, Range 40 East, W. M.

The right te the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is
restricted to the lands or plece of use herein described.

REMARKS ¢
I recommend that a water right certificate be issued for the

above right.

é/ Wﬂtermaster
(Make eny further remarks on reVerse side)




L g o

Permit No.. 12500 .

Application No. 16714 . ... County Uniom ...

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

4. Amount of water ... 1,21 Qu. fu S .. 5. Priority date ...December..15,.-1936

6. Use ..Supplemental irrigatiom .
N 20

7. Location of point of diversion, Swg SWg Sec. .18 . Twp. .4 Se  Range . 49 E. W. M.
» (Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.

acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Des cgg o ‘;\ic; e; it Al ct\ﬁ%yAIirr?; ated
) -
i v
B | WOE. | T | Sweew - s A

on season;(provide
, together with 1
ng for the same ]

all be subjéct Tqg
proper gtate offfi
e

Form 108—1M—6-40

STATE PRINTING DEPT.



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............... ft.; length on top, ..ccoccoeeece. £t

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

length on bottom ... . ft.; material used and character of construction, 7‘0'&"""/

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, . ..o e e eme e emeneen
Length of pipe, ....cccoooecee ft.; size at intake, ............ in.;sizeat ... ft. from intake, ... in.; size
at place of use, ... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .............. ft.
Is grade uniform? ... Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general descr1pt1on .....................................

(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of et AP NIV ol oo Y RN 5. ... A
Suction lift, ... ft.; discharge lift, ... ft. Type of motor used ...
Horse power rating, ... H. P.‘ Actual capacity of pump, ..o fiin sec.-ft.

During what months is water beneficially used? P lag T T -

Dces the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of divergon, area

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

exctent ARl TNEHHON Of SUCKH USE Ll ... ¢ cr aauns. 5 g RNt 5 S5AR - - s dn i mmss easn e hnm s ani e A et s e maeamar i dnen



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,
/

County of
I oo W , being first duly sworn,
deposit and say, I have read the above and foregoing proof of approprlatmn of water; that I know

the contents théreof and that the facts therein stated are true.

ot

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ......... Z/ ................................... day

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, ’
. sS

County of . h
/ 7/
We, g % _________________________________________ C f% L

of ..SCZLLT? ./;.' ................. ZaCa/ @& ....... é Zﬁl?,?bemg first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Nﬂy Public for Oregon
[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ... %% 75,’/?44/




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by representative of State Engineer)

I,
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ,/25-00, onthe ......... b e day
of }LQC’C, .......................... , 1949 and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

(Qdantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

(Title)
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ir. Te G' Bernard
Watermaster, District No. 3
Union, Oregon

Dezr Mr. Barnards

I am enclosing & blank for making final proof
under Permit No. 12500 in the name of J. B. Weaver.

You are rnqiuatad to meke your usual inspection

et your convenience and submit the proof to this office with
the $1.00 certificate recording fee.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State BEngineer

By
RE " Bd K. Humphrey, Assistant

16714



1671

lire J. Be Weaver
Union, Oregon

Dear Sir;

This acknowledges receipt of Form C, being a
notice of the complele spplication of water under Permit
No. 12500,

Pursuent to your report and in line with the

general practice of this office, a survey will be mede at a
later date for the purpose of checking the acreage actually
irrigeted. After this survey, proof may be made by you and
certificate lssued covering the lands which the survey shows
to have been irrigated, end any lands described in your permit
that have not been irrigaited will be automatically eliminated
from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid and sufficient evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours,

CiAS. E. STRICKLIN
Btate Engineer

By
RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



16714

December 15, 1938

iiry T, G. Barnard
Hatermaster, District No. §
Union, Oregon

Dear Gordons

Tole office is just in receipt of an application
in the name of J. B. Weaver for a permit to appropriate
0+575 second~foot of water from Catherine Creek for the
supplemental irrigation of 46 acres.

From the emclosed map, I believe that you probably
have inowledge of this applieation, and since it appears
to duplicate & part of Permit Ho. 12500 in the name of J. B,
ieaver, it seems advisable to take the matter up with you
before filing the application since I do not believe two
permits oan be iseued covering weter for the same lands
from the same source in this instance since to do so would
be to double the amount of water decreed by the court to these
landse

I am enclosing herewith a blue print of the map
which accompanied Application fo. 16714 which was approved by
issuance of Permit Ho. 12500, and will ewait your advice as to
lire Weaver's present application., Application No. 16714
conteins & statement to the effect that all ditches ere com=
pleted but does not state that water has been applied.

2 Very truly yours,
| cius. Ee STRICKLIN
State Engineer
ff,.
, By
EKHIRE | Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

mgd

S



18714

Mir. Jo B, Weaver,
Mim, meﬁm:

Dear Sirs

Herewith you will find Application Ho, 16714, Permit
Nos 12800, together with blue print,

This application has been approved and recorded in
this offices



16714

January 11, 1937,

'r‘ :" B; "av.r,
Union, Cregon.

Dear Sir:

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of January
6, together with your Application No. 18714 and remittance of
$14,55. Receipt No, 21226 is enclosed,

The applicstion now appears to be in satisfactory
form end is being placed in line for approval and issusnce of
a permit, :

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.,

V. 8. Bovelle, Assistant.

gnecle. o
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16714

December 19, 1926,

Nr. J« Be ',ﬂ“r,
Union, Cregen.

Dear Birs

This acknowledges receiptrof your application for per-
sit to appropriate 1.2l second foot of water from Catherine Creelk
for irrigation, together with a remittance in the smount of §5.00.
Receipt No. 21060 is enclosed. : ‘

The application has been filed given No, 18714 snd is
being returned for correction and your gignature and that of wite
nessee. The application indicates under item 8 that 25 acres will
be drrigated in the N¥; NW; of section 7 and 13 acres in the B¥g
B of tion 1Z, while the map indicates thet these lands will be
within Lhe SW; SWi of section 7 end NIy RE; of seetion 15 respect~
ively.

Necesasry correction should be mede on the mep or under
item 8, snd a balance of fees due in the amount of §14.I8 for rec-
ovding for irrigation of 36,5 acres must be paid before the permit
can be issued, The application hae been endorsed sc thet in order
to retsin its priority it must be returned to thig office within
%0 duys or on or before January 13, :

Very truly yours,

/ CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
Stete Engineer.

By

V. 8. Bovelle, Asgistant.
VSBiBE '
encls.
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PERMIT No.| 2500

APPLICATION No. [ 67/4
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